
1st 290 1st 5.782 1st 3

2nd 285 2nd 5.858 2nd 5

3rd 283 3rd 5.948 3rd 7

4th 283 4th 6.033 4th 11

5th 279 5th 6.241 5th 12

6th 279 6th 6.299 6th 15

7th 276 7th 6.305 7th 15

8th 276 8th 7.491 8th 16

9th 274 9th 7.800 9th 17

10th 274 10th 8.203 10th 18

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 18

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Jeff Evans Y N 6.347 6.136 6.241 5 85 189 274 10 2 15 7 0

102 Johnny Burke Y N 5.925 5.640 5.782 1 96 189 285 2 1 3 1 3

103 David Stripling Y N 6.547 9.054 7.800 9 96 180 276 7 1 16 8 0

104 William Crossen Y R 75.736 7.964 41.850 17 18 176 194 17 0 34 17 0

105 Benny Steelman Y N 5.088 6.629 5.858 2 90 193 283 3 3 5 2 2

106 Lew Loyd Y N 4.970 7.096 6.033 4 94 178 272 11 1 15 6 0

107 Ethan Pipkin Y N 7.664 8.742 8.203 10 90 186 276 8 4 18 10 0

108 Thomas Steelman Y N 4.782 DQ DQ DQ 99 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

109 Rick Dinkel Y R 7.592 DQ DQ DQ 82 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 Matt Pankey Y N 8.904 20.081 14.493 15 86 152 238 16 0 31 15 0

112 Bill Canterbury Y Y 6.501 DQ DQ DQ 86 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Lew Loyd

Jeff Evans

David Stripling

Jamie Loggins

Ethan Pipkin

Dylan Glasco

David Stripling

Johnny Burke

Benny Steelman

Glenn Hiett

Lew Loyd

Jeff Evans

Bob Steelman

Scott Spelbring

Bob Steelman

Johnny Burke

Benny Steelman

Scott Spelbring

Jamie Loggins

Ethan Pipkin

Glenn Hiett

Jeff Evans

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Johnny Burke
Benny Steelman

Bob Steelman

Scott Spelbring

Glenn Hiett

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #5
Hawk's Ridge NC

Two Gun Overall Results

7/20/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Paul Bourassa

David Stripling

Ethan Pipkin

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202 Scott Spelbring Y N 6.340 6.271 6.305 7 95 188 283 4 1 11 4 0

203 Bob Steelman Y N 3.544 9.054 6.299 6 95 195 290 1 4 7 3 1

204 Dylan Glasco Y N 10.776 6.954 8.865 13 91 188 279 6 2 19 11 0

205 Paul Bourassa Y N 5.684 9.297 7.491 8 91 169 260 14 0 22 12 0

206 Glenn Hiett Y N 4.250 7.647 5.948 3 85 189 274 9 2 12 5 0

207 Andy Walser Y N 11.146 DQ DQ DQ 93 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

208 Randy Taylor Y N 9.085 7.467 8.276 11 93 178 271 12 3 23 13 0

209  Y R,F 7.610 DQ DQ DQ 76 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Jamie Loggins Y N 8.102 8.565 8.333 12 85 194 279 5 3 17 9 0

211 Mitch Pankey Y N 10.780 18.789 14.784 16 83 167 250 15 0 31 16 0

212 Steve Barringer Y N 10.813 DQ DQ DQ 88 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214 Nathan Grit Y N 14.845 12.522 13.683 14 80 185 265 13 1 27 14 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 99 1ST 3.544 1ST
2ND 96 2nd 4.250 2ND
3RD 96 3rd 4.782 3RD
4TH 95 4th 4.970 4TH
5TH 95 5th 5.088 5TH
6TH 94 6th 5.684 6TH
7TH 93 7th 5.925 7TH
8TH 93 8th 6.340 8TH
9TH 91 9th 6.347 9TH

10TH 91 10th 6.501 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 4.429 0 1ST 3.492 13th
2ND 50 5.811 2 2nd 3.595
3RD 50 5.979 0 3rd 3.753 23

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 N 45 6.467 40 6.227 85 17 0 6.347 9 26 12 0 0

2 Y 102 N 47 6.765 49 1 5.084 96 2 1 5.925 7 9 3 3 0 2 5

3 Y 103 N 47 1 5.932 49 7.161 96 3 1 6.547 11 14 6 2 0 2

4 Y 104 R 0 90.000 18 61.472 18 23 0 75.736 23 46 23 0

5 Y 105 N 40 5.747 50 4.429 90 11 0 5.088 5 16 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 N 50 5.979 44 3.961 94 6 0 4.970 4 10 4 0 1 1 2

7 Y 107 N 46 9.794 44 5.533 90 12 0 7.664 14 26 13 0

8 Y 108 N 50 2 5.811 49 3.753 99 1 2 4.782 3 4 1 4 2 4 10

9 Y 109 R 38 6.797 44 8.387 82 20 0 7.592 12 32 17 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 N 44 9.578 42 8.230 86 15 0 8.904 16 31 16 0

12 Y 112 Y 45 1 8.068 41 4.933 86 14 1 6.501 10 24 10 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 N 47 5.946 48 1 6.733 95 5 1 6.340 8 13 5 0 0 0 0

18 Y 203 N 48 1 3.595 47 3.492 95 4 1 3.544 1 5 2 1 4 3 8

19 Y 204 N 47 1 8.805 44 1 12.746 91 10 2 10.776 18 28 14 0 0

20 Y 205 N 43 5.544 48 5.824 91 9 0 5.684 6 15 7 0 0 0 0

21 Y 206 N 44 4.348 41 4.151 85 16 0 4.250 2 18 9 3 0 3

22 Y 207 N 47 6.773 46 2 15.519 93 8 2 11.146 21 29 15 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Thomas Steelman
Bob Steelman
Johnny Burke

Lew Loyd
Scott Spelbring

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

David Stripling
Paul Bourassa

Benny Steelman

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Scott Spelbring

Bob Steelman
Scott Spelbring

Lew Loyd
Randy Taylor
Andy Walser

47
48
49

Bob Steelman
Bob Steelman

Thomas Steelman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Benny Steelman
Paul Bourassa

Bill Canterbury 

Lew Loyd

Johnny Burke

Benny Steelman
Thomas Steelman

Lew Loyd

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #5

7/20/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hawk's Ridge NC

Thomas Steelman
Johnny Burke

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

David Stripling

Bob Steelman
Glenn Hiett

Thomas Steelman

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Jeff Evans Glenn Hiett
Bill Canterbury 

Randy Taylor
Jeff Evans

Ethan Pipkin

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Paul Bourassa
Dylan Glasco

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Ethan Pipkin

Thomas Steelman

Rick Dinkel

 

Matt Pankey

Johnny Burke

David Stripling

William Crossen

Benny Steelman

Lew Loyd

Jeff Evans

Bill Canterbury 

Andy Walser

Scott Spelbring

Bob Steelman

Dylan Glasco

Paul Bourassa

Glenn Hiett

4
5
9

10
13
14
15
16
18
24
24
26
26



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Jeff Evans23 Y 208 N 47 2 8.800 46 9.370 93 7 2 9.085 17 24 11 0 0

24 Y 209 R,F 35 6.598 41 8.621 76 22 0 7.610 13 35 20 0

25 Y 210 N 44 6.174 41 10.029 85 18 0 8.102 15 33 18 0

26 Y 211 N 37 10.089 46 11.471 83 19 0 10.780 19 38 21 0

27 Y 212 N 46 12.801 42 8.824 88 13 0 10.813 20 33 19 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 214 N 40 20.569 40 9.121 80 21 0 14.845 22 43 22 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Randy Taylor

Jessica Dowling

Jamie Loggins

Mitch Pankey

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Barringer

 

Nathan Grit

 

 



1ST 195 1ST 5.640 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 6.136 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 6.271 3RD
4TH 189 4th 6.629 4TH
5TH 189 5th 6.954 5TH
6TH 189 6th 7.096 6TH
7TH 188 7th 7.467 7TH
8TH 188 8th 7.647 8TH
9TH 186 9th 7.964 9TH

10TH 185 10th 8.565 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 99 6.301 3 1ST 5.092 13th
2nd 98 6.882 3 2ND 5.491
3rd 97 5.092 0 3RD 5.561 18

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 N 92 0 5.491 97 2 6.780 189 5 2 6.136 2 7 2 0 2 2 4

2 Y 102 N 92 0 5.561 97 5.719 189 4 0 5.640 1 5 1 0 3 3 6

3 Y 103 N 88 0 8.855 92 9.253 180 11 0 9.054 13 24 13 0

4 Y 104 R 91 0 6.304 85 9.623 176 14 0 7.964 9 23 12 0 0

5 Y 105 N 99 3 6.301 94 6.956 193 3 3 6.629 4 7 3 1 0 1 2

6 Y 106 N 97 1 5.639 81 8.553 178 12 1 7.096 6 18 9 0 0 0

7 Y 107 N 97 4 10.720 89 6.763 186 9 4 8.742 11 20 11 0 0

8 N 108 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 R DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 N 87 25.338 65 14.824 152 17 0 20.081 17 34 17 0

12 N 112 Y DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 N 97 5.092 91 7.450 188 7 0 6.271 3 10 4 0 1 0 1

18 Y 203 N 98 3 6.882 97 11.226 195 1 3 9.054 12 13 7 3 0 3

19 Y 204 N 92 6.493 96 7.414 188 8 0 6.954 5 13 6 0 0 0 0

20 Y 205 N 73 8.506 96 10.088 169 15 0 9.297 14 29 15 0

21 Y 206 N 95 2 8.002 94 7.292 189 6 2 7.647 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

22 N 207 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #5

Hawk's Ridge NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Benny Steelman
Bob Steelman

Scott Spelbring

Nathan Grit

OVERALL 

PLACE

William Crossen
Jamie Loggins

Jeff Evans
Johnny Burke

Ethan Pipkin

Lew Loyd
Randy Taylor 
Glenn Hiett

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Bob Steelman

Dylan Glasco

7/20/2024

Jeff Evans

Johnny Burke

David Stripling

William Crossen

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Benny Steelman

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Pankey

 

 

 

 

Lew Loyd

Ethan Pipkin

Thomas Steelman

Rick Dinkel

 

 

Scott Spelbring

Bob Steelman

Dylan Glasco

Paul Bourassa

Glenn Hiett

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Johnny Burke

Jeff Evans
Scott Spelbring

Benny Steelman
Dylan Glasco

Jamie Loggins
Benny Steelman

Johnny Burke
Jeff Evans

Glenn Hiett
Scott Spelbring

Johnny Burke
Jeff Evans

24Scott Spelbring

92
92
97

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP William Crossen
David Stripling

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Benny Steelman
Scott Spelbring
Jamie Loggins
Dylan Glasco
Bob Steelman

Glenn Hiett
Lew Loyd

Randy Taylor 
Ethan Pipkin

5

7

7

10

12

13

13

14

18

20

20

23



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jeff Evans

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 Y 208 N 82 7.209 96 1 7.725 178 13 1 7.467 7 20 10 0 0 0

24 Y 209 R,F DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 N 97 8.284 97 3 8.846 194 2 3 8.565 10 12 5 2 0 0 2

26 Y 211 N 86 12.702 81 24.875 167 16 0 18.789 16 32 16 0

27 N 212 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 214 N 91 1 10.909 94 14.134 185 10 1 12.522 15 25 14 0 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mitch Pankey

 

 

Nathan Grit

 

 

 

 

 

 

Randy Taylor 

Jessica Dowling

Jamie Loggins

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 95 1ST 4.142 1ST 4
2ND 94 2nd 4.924 2ND 7
3RD 94 3rd 5.101 3RD 8
4TH 92 4th 5.557 4TH 9
5TH 88 5th 6.163 5TH 10
6TH 87 6th 7.921 6TH 10
7TH 87 7th 9.280 7TH 11
8TH 81 8th 9.505 8TH 13
9TH 81 9th 16.973 9TH 18

10TH 79 10th 18.868 10TH 20
11th 22

X 12th 24
1ST 50 5.223 0 1ST 3.832 13th #N/A
2ND 48 6.249 0 2nd 4.452 14th #N/A
3RD 48 10.238 1 3rd 4.805 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 Y 102 39 4.805 42 5.043 81 8 0 4.924 2 10 5

3 Y 103 47 6.999 47 8.843 94 2 0 7.921 6 8 3

4 Y 104 34 26.294 47 7.652 81 9 0 16.973 9 18 9

5 Y 105 50 5.223 45 4.979 95 1 0 5.101 3 4 1

6 Y 106 40 12.565 23 34.008 63 11 0 23.287 11 22 11

7 Y 107 45 3.832 42 4.452 87 6 0 4.142 1 7 2

8 Y 108 44 11.051 35 26.684 79 10 0 18.868 10 20 10

9 Y 109 43 8.581 45 10.428 88 5 0 9.505 8 13 8

10 Y 110 44 6.077 48 6.249 92 4 0 6.163 5 9 4

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 Y 112 46 1 8.321 48 1 10.238 94 3 2 9.280 7 10 6

13 Y 113 32 38.709 26 16.655 58 12 0 27.682 12 24 12

14 Y 114 42 5.994 45 5.120 87 7 0 5.557 4 11 7

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Paul Bourassa Andy Walser Paul Bourassa
Bob Steelman Scott Spellbring Andy Walser

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #5
Hawk's Ridge NC

7/20/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Rick Dinkel Jessica Dowling Scott Spellbring 
Andy Walser Bob Steelman Steve Barringer

Steve Barringer Paul Bourassa Bob Steelman
Jessica Dowling Nathan Grit Jessica Dowling

Coker Metcalf Coker Metcalf Coker Metcalf
Thomas Steelman Thomas Steelman Thomas Steelman

Nathan Grit Steve Barringer Nathan Grit 
Scott Spellbring Rick Dinkel Rick Dinkel

Jessica Dowling Andy Walser 42 #N/A
Steve Barringer Scott Spellbring 39 #N/A

Jason Tharpe
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mike O'Brien

Paul Bourassa Andy Walser 45 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Scott Spellbring 

Bob Steelman

Coker Metcalf

Paul Bourassa

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Steve Barringer

Mike O'Brien

Nathan Grit 

Jason Tharpe

Andy Walser

Thomas Steelman

Rick Dinkel

Jessica Dowling



Hawk's Ridge NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 LG

3 LG

4 LG

5 LG

6 LG

7 LG

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Hawk's Ridge NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Hawk's Ridge NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 HG

3 HG

4 HG

5 HG

6 HG

7 HG

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Hawk's Ridge NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name
HG 

points

2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Jeff Evans 0 HG Jeff Evans 4 0 4

102 LG  Johnny Burke 5 HG Johnny Burke 6 3 14

103 LG  David Stripling 2 HG David Stripling 0 0 2

104 LG  William Crossen 0 HG William Crossen 0 0 0

105 LG  Benny Steelman 0 HG Benny Steelman 2 2 4

106 LG  Lew Loyd 2 HG Lew Loyd 0 0 2

107 LG  Ethan Pipkin 0 HG Ethan Pipkin 0 0 0

108 LG  Thomas Steelman 10 HG Thomas Steelman 0 0 10

109 LG  Rick Dinkel 0 HG Rick Dinkel 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  Matt Pankey 0 HG Matt Pankey 0 0 0

112 LG  Bill Canterbury 0 HG Bill Canterbury 0 0 0

113 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  Scott Spelbring 0 HG Scott Spelbring 1 0 1

203 LG  Bob Steelman 8 HG Bob Steelman 3 1 12

204 LG  Dylan Glasco 0 HG Dylan Glasco 0 0 0

205 LG  Paul Bourassa 0 HG Paul Bourassa 0 0 0

206 LG  Glenn Hiett 3 HG Glenn Hiett 0 0 3

207 LG  Andy Walser 0 HG Andy Walser 0 0 0

208 LG  Randy Taylor 0 HG Randy Taylor 0 0 0

209 LG  Jessica Dowling 0 HG Jessica Dowling 0 0 0

210 LG  Jamie Loggins 0 HG Jamie Loggins 2 0 2

211 LG  Mitch Pankey 0 HG Mitch Pankey 0 0 0

212 LG  Steve Barringer 0 HG Steve Barringer 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  Nathan Grit 0 HG Nathan Grit 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #5

Hawk's Ridge NC

7/20/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


